PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5357103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN M. LANDAU	01/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCENTSATIONAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	425 OLD YORK ROAD		
City:	JENKINTOWN		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19046		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14308687	
Patent Number:	9108763	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)321-4595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-321-6772

Email:maryl@uspatlaw.comCorrespondent Name:ERIC A. LAMORTEAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 434

Address Line 4: YARDLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 19067-8434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LANDAU-14-15	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC A. LAMORTE	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric A. LaMorte/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=LandauPatentAssignmentwithAttachmentSigned#page1.tif source=LandauPatentAssignmentwithAttachmentSigned#page2.tif

PATENT 505310323 REEL: 048224 FRAME: 0569

Whereas, Steven M. Landau, 1739 Sharpless Road, Meadowbrook, PA, 19046, ("Assignor") is the inventor of the US Patent and Patent Application identified in Attachment "A" (the "Patents"). And whereas ScentSational Technologies, LLC, at 425 Old York Road, Jenkintown, PA 19046 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the inventions and Patents, to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 1/24/14

St¢ven M. Landau, Assignor

Attachment A

Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	issue Date	Title
13/287,122	11/01/2011	9,108,763	08/18/2015	System and Method for Applying Aroma Releasing Material to Product Packaging
14/308,687	06/18/2014		i.	System and Method for Altering the Perceived Flavor of a Liquid or Vapor Passing Into the Mouth

PATENT REEL: 048224 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 02/02/2019